FRUITLAND VACUUM PUMP
Operation and Maintenance
RCF 1200
Attention:
Read owner’s manual fully before operating pump.
Failure to do so can result in severe pump damage and may void warranty.
FM-VPM-2020
324 Leaside Avenue

RCF500LUFH – Rotary Compressor Fiber Vane Pump model 500 series pump with left hand
rotation, four-way valve on top, Integrated filter, and Hydraulic Drive Adapter.
RCF Model Nomenclature:
RCF 500 L U F H
MODEL
 RFC - Rotary Compressor Fiber (Vane)
SERIES
    250 - RCF 250 Pump
    370 - RCF 370 Pump
    500 - RCF 500 Pump
    870 - RCF 870 Pump
  1200 - RCF 1200 Pump
ROTATION
    L - Counter Clockwise
    R - Clockwise
DRIVE OPTIONS
    BLANK - Bare Shaft
    H - Hydraulic Drive Adapter
    A - Right Angle Drive Adapter
FILTER OPTIONS
    BLANK - No Filter
    F - Integrated Filter
    E - Elbow (Filter Upgradeable)
VALVE OPTIONS
   U - Top Valve (Upper)
    S - Side Valve
4 Fruitland Manufacturing  •  Toll Free: 1-800-663-9003  •  www.fruitlandmanufacturing.com
PUMP OPERATION &
MAINTENANCE
Type RCF172 RCF 250 RCF344 RCF 370 RCF 500 RCF 870 RCF 1200
Size of Hoses 2” 2” 2” 3” 3” 4” 4”
Max. Operating
Speed
1400
RPM
1400
RPM
1400
RPM
1400
RPM
1400
RPM
1400
RPM 1200 RPM
Lubrication (Oil
Pump) Auto Auto Auto Auto Auto Auto Auto
Vanes 4 (fibre) 4 (fibre) 4 (fibre) 8 (fibre) 8 (fibre) 8 (fibre) 8 (fibre)
Fan Cooling
Cont. Duty NO YES NO YES YES YES YES
Approx. Net
Pump Weight 128 lbs 255 lbs 182 lbs 385 lbs 450 lbs 525 lbs 1400 lbs
Free Air Flow 127 CFM 166 CFM 218 CFM 272CFM 338 CFM 501 CFM 716 CFM
FRUITLAND ROTARY VANE VACUUM PUMPS
MAIN SPECIFICATIONS
5Fruitland Manufacturing  •  Toll Free: 1-800-663-9003  •  www.fruitlandmanufacturing.com
INSTALLATION & ADJUSTMENTS